Proposed new school bus service linking Churchdown and Innsworth with

Denmark Road High School and Sir Thomas Rich’s School from September 2025

Denmark Road High School & Sir Thomas Rich's School

to & from Churchdown & Innsworth

Zone Area
1 Churchdown

1 Innsworth

School
Denmark Road High School

Sir Thomas Rich's School

Bus stop location
Cheltenham Road East (opposite Pirton Lane)
/Il what3words: operations.leap.restless
Pirton Lane (Morley Avenue)
/1 what3words: fetching.efficient.image
Pirton Lane (Winston Road)
/1l what3words: prlelude.unionists.shifters
Pirton Lane (Station Road)
/Il what3words: diplomas.cheerful.vocally
Church Road (The Old Elm Inn)
/1 what3words: twisty.mountains.noun
Brookfield Road (Albemarle Road)
/Il what3words: causes.gums.wash
Parton Road (Community Centre)
/Il what3words: hothouse.myths.quote
Parton Road (Churchdown Library)
/1l what3words: mountain.wicket.withdraws
Parton Road (St John's Avenue)
/Il what3words: wage.blows.hospitals
Innsworth Lane (Wisteria Way)
/Il what3words:engraving.scores.rings
Innsworth Lane (opposite Shepherds Way)
/1l what3words: interrupt.resening.tutored
Innsworth Lane (opposite Imjin Barracks)
/Il what3words: dictation.ranches.these
Centurion Road (Centurion ??)
/Il what3words: Ratty.knee.validated
Centurion Road (opposite Welsh Lane)
/I what3words: digested.again.splinters
Bus stop location
Seabroke Road, Gloucester
/Il what3words: alert.wings.rents
Oakleaze, Gloucester
/Il what3words: range.boats.tribes

Depart
07:39

(07:40)
(07:41)
(07:42)
(07:43)
(07:44)
(07:46)
(07:47)
(07:48)
(07:49)
(07:50)
07:51
(07:53)
(07:55)

Arrival
08:05

08:20

Sir Thomas Rich's School
Denmark Road High School

Zone

1

1

School

Area

Innsworth

Churchdown

Bus stop location
Oakleaze, Gloucester
/1l what3words: range.boats.tribes
Seabroke Road, Gloucester
/Il what3words: alert.wings.rents
Bus stop location
Centurion Road (Welsh Lane)
/Il what3words: postings.veto.brains
Centurion Road (???)
/Il what3words: chucked.replayed.resting
Innsworth Lane (Imjin Barracks)
/1 what3words: duplicate.averts.fish
Innsworth Lane (Shepherds Way)
/1l what3words: reefs.sprawls.unfit
Innsworth Lane (opposite Wisteria Way)
/Il what3words: splash.drifters.tilt
Parton Road (opposite St John's Avenue)
11l what3words: salaried.fade.fizzled
Parton Road (opposite Churchdown Library)
/1l what3words: cloud.idea.flagging
Station Road (opposite Community Centre)
/Il what3words: scrum.walzed.systems
Brookfield Road (opposite Albemarle Road)
/1 what3words: splice.branded.units
Church Road (opposite The Old EIm Inn)
/Il what3words: lawns.rebound.files
Pirton Lane (opposite Station Road)
/1l what3words:slid.screening.shares
Pirton Lane (opposite Winston Road)
/Il what3words: scooters.bribing.alarmed
Pirton Lane (Yew Tree Way)
/Il what3words: brambles.sauna.blazing
Cheltenham Road East (Pirton Lane)
/Il what3words: hidden.radiating.doctors

Depart
15:35

15:47

Arrival
(15:57)

(15:59)
16:01
(16:02)
(16:03)
(16:04)
(16:05)
(16:07)
(16:09)
(16:10)
(16:11)
(16:12
(16:13)

16:14



Notes

Timetable effective from Wednesday 3™ September 2025, until further notice

Operates on Denmark Road High School and Sir Thomas Rich’s School term days only

Times shown in bold are known as 'Timing Points' which we use to regulate the service. These are the bus stops drivers will wait at if the bus arrives
ahead of time. The times shown in () for all other bus stops are indicative, drivers will not wait if arriving earlier. For this reason, we strongly recommend
arriving at your bus stop around 5 minutes ahead of time

Limited stop service - intermediate bus stops are not served

Passengers should indicate clearly to the driver of an approaching bus if they wish to board. You must be at a bus stop and give such an indication in
sufficient time to enable the driver to stop safely. In all other circumstances we accept no responsibility if the driver does not stop or permit you to travel
A valid digital bus pass (QR Code) must be scanned on the commencement of each journey

We do not offer the option of cash fares or single journeys

The company will notify parents by email of any special timetables to accommodate early finishes

This is a dedicated school bus service & is not available for members of the general public to use

Terms and Conditions of Travel

Please visit: marchants-coaches.com/School-Bus-Services-Terms-And-Conditions for details

We’re here to help....

Please call our Operations Team on 01242 257585 or email operations@marchants-coaches.com

Registered Address: Marchants Coaches Ltd, 61 Clarence Street, Cheltenham, GL50 3LB
Company Registered No. 2877739. VAT Registered No. GB 618 4128 45
Public Service Vehicle Operator’s Licence No: PH0006563



