Proposed new school bus service linking Churchdown and Innsworth with Denmark Road High School and Sir Thomas Rich's School from September 2025

Denmark Road High School & Sir Thomas Rich's School

o & from Churchdown & Innsworth

Zone Area	Bus stop location	Depart
1 Churchdown	Cheltenham Road East (opposite Pirton Lane)	07:39
	/// what3words: operations.leap.restless	
	Pirton Lane (Morley Avenue)	(07:40)
	/// what3words: fetching.efficient.image	
	Pirton Lane (Winston Road)	(07:41)
	/// what3words: prlelude.unionists.shifters	
	Pirton Lane (Station Road)	(07:42)
	/// what3words: diplomas.cheerful.vocally	
	Church Road (The Old Elm Inn)	(07:43)
	/// what3words: twisty.mountains.noun	
	Brookfield Road (Albemarle Road)	(07:44)
	/// what3words: causes.gums.wash	
	Parton Road (Community Centre)	(07:46)
	/// what3words: hothouse.myths.quote	
	Parton Road (Churchdown Library)	(07:47)
	/// what3words: mountain.wicket.withdraws	
	Parton Road (St John's Avenue)	(07:48)
	/// what3words: wage.blows.hospitals	
1 Innsworth	Innsworth Lane (Wisteria Way)	(07:49)
	/// what3words:engraving.scores.rings	
	Innsworth Lane (opposite Shepherds Way)	(07:50)
	/// what3words: interrupt.reserving.tutored	
	Innsworth Lane (opposite Imjin Barracks)	07:51
	/// what3words: dictation.ranches.these	
	Centurion Road (Centurion ??)	(07:53)
	/// what3words: Ratty.knee.validated	
	Centurion Road (opposite Welsh Lane)	(07:55)
	/// what3words: digested.again.splinters	
School	Bus stop location	Arrival
Denmark Road High School	Seabroke Road, Gloucester	08:05
	/// what3words: alert.wings.rents	
Sir Thomas Rich's School	Oakleaze, Gloucester	08:20
	/// what3words: range.boats.tribes	

School	Bus stop location	Depart
Sir Thomas Rich's School	Oakleaze, Gloucester	15:35
	/// what3words: range.boats.tribes	
Denmark Road High School	Seabroke Road, Gloucester	15:47
	/// what3words: alert.wings.rents	
Zone Area	Bus stop location	Arrival
1 Innsworth	Centurion Road (Welsh Lane)	(15:57)
	/// what3words: postings.veto.brains	
	Centurion Road (???)	(15:59)
	/// what3words: chucked.replayed.resting	
	Innsworth Lane (Imjin Barracks)	16:01
	/// what3words: duplicate.averts.fish	
	Innsworth Lane (Shepherds Way)	(16:02)
	/// what3words: reefs.sprawls.unfit	
	Innsworth Lane (opposite Wisteria Way)	(16:03)
	/// what3words: splash.drifters.tilt	
1 Churchdown	Parton Road (opposite St John's Avenue)	(16:04)
	/// what3words: salaried.fade.fizzled	
	Parton Road (opposite Churchdown Library)	(16:05)
	/// what3words: cloud.idea.flagging	
	Station Road (opposite Community Centre)	(16:07)
	/// what3words: scrum.walzed.systems	
	Brookfield Road (opposite Albemarle Road)	(16:09)
	/// what3words: splice.branded.units	
	Church Road (opposite The Old Elm Inn)	(16:10)
	/// what3words: lawns.rebound.files	
	Pirton Lane (opposite Station Road)	(16:11)
	/// what3words:slid.screening.shares	
	Pirton Lane (opposite Winston Road)	(16:12
	/// what3words: scooters.bribing.alarmed	
	Pirton Lane (Yew Tree Way)	(16:13)
	/// what3words: brambles.sauna.blazing	· ·
	Cheltenham Road East (Pirton Lane)	16:14
	/// what3words: hidden.radiating.doctors	

Notes

- Timetable effective from Wednesday 3rd September 2025, until further notice
- Operates on Denmark Road High School and Sir Thomas Rich's School term days only
- Times shown in **bold** are known as 'Timing Points' which we use to regulate the service. These are the bus stops drivers will wait at if the bus arrives ahead of time. The times shown in () for all other bus stops are indicative, drivers will not wait if arriving earlier. For this reason, we strongly recommend arriving at your bus stop around 5 minutes ahead of time
- Limited stop service intermediate bus stops are not served
- Passengers should indicate clearly to the driver of an approaching bus if they wish to board. You must be at a bus stop and give such an indication in sufficient time to enable the driver to stop safely. In all other circumstances we accept no responsibility if the driver does not stop or permit you to travel
- A valid digital bus pass (QR Code) must be scanned on the commencement of each journey
- We do not offer the option of cash fares or single journeys
- The company will notify parents by email of any special timetables to accommodate early finishes
- This is a dedicated school bus service & is not available for members of the general public to use

Terms and Conditions of Travel

Please visit: marchants-coaches.com/School-Bus-Services-Terms-And-Conditions for details

We're here to help....

Please call our Operations Team on 01242 257585 or email operations@marchants-coaches.com

